rozpočtové organizácie), its contributory organisations (in Slovak: príspevkové 
organizácie), and municipal companies (each hereafter called a “Final Beneficiary” 
and together the “Final Beneficiaries”). 

(c) The total cost of the Project, as estimated by the Bank, is EUR 246,260,000 (two 
hundred forty-six million two hundred and sixty thousand euros) and the Borrower has 
stated that it intends to finance the Project as follows:  

Source Amount (EUR m) 

Credit from the Bank 50.00 

EU Grants (as defined below) 152.26 

Own funds 44.00 

TOTAL 246.26 

(d) In order to fulfil the financing plan set out in Recital (c), the Borrower has requested from